
Item: MA0720000   Standard: KY.7.RP.1                                                         

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 15,024 35%

Gender   
Female 7,489 33%
Male 7,535 37%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,573 25%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 40%
Asian 249 51%
Hispanic or Latino 1,164 30%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 23 17%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,243 37%
Two or More Races 752 31%

Migrant 49 22%

English Learner 355 21%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,767 30%

Students with Disabilities 948 28%



Item: MA0720000    Standard: KY.7.RP.1     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 15,024 34% 25% 35% 6%

Gender      
Female 7,489 35% 26% 33% 6%
Male 7,535 33% 25% 37% 5%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,573 34% 35% 25% 6%
American Indian or Alaska Native 20 35% 25% 40%  
Asian 249 29% 18% 51% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 1,164 38% 28% 30% 5%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 23 52% 26% 17% 4%
White (non-Hispanic) 11,243 34% 24% 37% 6%
Two or More Races 752 35% 29% 31% 5%

Migrant 49 43% 29% 22% 6%

English Learner 355 36% 36% 21% 7%

Economically Disadvantaged 8,767 36% 29% 30% 6%

Students with Disabilities 948 33% 33% 28% 7%



Item: MA0720026   Standard: KY.7.NS.2.b                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 7,621 1

Gender   
Female 3,767 1
Male 3,854 1

Ethnicity   
African American 804 0.9
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 1.1
Asian 149 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 542 1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 8 0.6
White (non-Hispanic) 5,735 1
Two or More Races 366 0.9

Migrant 12 0.8

English Learner 204 1

Economically Disadvantaged 4,532 1

Students with Disabilities 470 0.8



Item: MA0720026    Standard: KY.7.NS.2.b     Key:  C & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 7,621 13% 74% 13%

Gender     
Female 3,767 12% 76% 12%
Male 3,854 14% 72% 14%

Ethnicity     
African American 804 17% 75% 8%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 77% 18%
Asian 149 11% 59% 30%
Hispanic or Latino 542 14% 75% 11%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 8 50% 38% 13%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,735 12% 74% 13%
Two or More Races 366 18% 73% 9%

Migrant 12 25% 75% 0%

English Learner 204 15% 74% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,532 15% 75% 11%

Students with Disabilities 470 23% 70% 6%



Item: MA0720038   Standard: KY.7.EE.1                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 8,285 35%

Gender   
Female 3,981 34%
Male 4,303 36%

Ethnicity   
African American 850 34%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 38%
Asian 143 48%
Hispanic or Latino 708 34%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 10 30%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,173 35%
Two or More Races 392 34%

Migrant 37 43%

English Learner 285 36%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,959 34%

Students with Disabilities 1,167 36%



Item: MA0720038    Standard: KY.7.EE.1     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 8,285 35% 31% 20% 15%

Gender      
Female 3,981 34% 30% 22% 15%
Male 4,303 36% 32% 18% 14%

Ethnicity      
African American 850 34% 30% 21% 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 38% 50%  13%
Asian 143 48% 23% 21% 8%
Hispanic or Latino 708 34% 30% 20% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 10 30% 30% 30% 10%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,173 35% 31% 20% 14%
Two or More Races 392 34% 31% 19% 17%

Migrant 37 43% 22% 14% 22%

English Learner 285 36% 30% 19% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,959 34% 32% 20% 15%

Students with Disabilities 1,167 36% 32% 19% 13%



Item: MA0720070   Standard: KY.7.G.5                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 7,475 0.9

Gender   
Female 3,750 0.9
Male 3,725 0.9

Ethnicity   
African American 785 0.9
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 1
Asian 114 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 576 0.9
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 1.3
White (non-Hispanic) 5,604 0.9
Two or More Races 368 0.8

Migrant 23 0.9

English Learner 167 0.8

Economically Disadvantaged 4,344 0.9

Students with Disabilities 463 0.8



Item: MA0720070    Standard: KY.7.G.5     Key:  A & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 7,475 29% 53% 18%

Gender     
Female 3,750 30% 53% 17%
Male 3,725 29% 52% 19%

Ethnicity     
African American 785 28% 58% 14%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 27% 47% 27%
Asian 114 20% 43% 37%
Hispanic or Latino 576 26% 59% 15%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 23% 23% 54%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,604 30% 51% 19%
Two or More Races 368 32% 52% 16%

Migrant 23 30% 52% 17%

English Learner 167 28% 61% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,344 30% 55% 15%

Students with Disabilities 463 29% 56% 14%



Item: MA0720087   Standard: KY.7.SP.2.b                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 8,189 1.3

Gender   
Female 3,945 1.3
Male 4,243 1.3

Ethnicity   
African American 828 1.2
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 1.6
Asian 140 1.5
Hispanic or Latino 696 1.2
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 10 1.6
White (non-Hispanic) 6,121 1.3
Two or More Races 385 1.3

Migrant 34 1.3

English Learner 268 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 4,884 1.2

Students with Disabilities 1,140 1.2



Item: MA0720087    Standard: KY.7.SP.2.b     Key:  C & E

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 8,189 13% 44% 43%

Gender     
Female 3,945 13% 46% 41%
Male 4,243 13% 42% 45%

Ethnicity     
African American 828 15% 51% 34%
American Indian or Alaska Native 8 0% 38% 63%
Asian 140 8% 34% 59%
Hispanic or Latino 696 15% 46% 39%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 10 0% 40% 60%
White (non-Hispanic) 6,121 12% 43% 45%
Two or More Races 385 13% 47% 40%

Migrant 34 9% 56% 35%

English Learner 268 21% 52% 27%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,884 15% 48% 37%

Students with Disabilities 1,140 14% 56% 30%



Item: MA0720144   Standard: KY.7.EE.3                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 45,959 37%

Gender   
Female 22,718 36%
Male 23,239 38%

Ethnicity   
African American 4,856 38%
American Indian or Alaska Native 65 42%
Asian 792 46%
Hispanic or Latino 3,640 36%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 62 27%
White (non-Hispanic) 34,306 37%
Two or More Races 2,236 37%

Migrant 138 35%

English Learner 1,209 36%

Economically Disadvantaged 27,014 36%

Students with Disabilities 3,650 34%



Item: MA0720144    Standard: KY.7.EE.3     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 45,959 24% 37% 28% 12%

Gender      
Female 22,718 25% 36% 28% 12%
Male 23,239 23% 38% 28% 12%

Ethnicity      
African American 4,856 24% 38% 27% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 65 19% 42% 26% 14%
Asian 792 18% 46% 25% 11%
Hispanic or Latino 3,640 24% 36% 29% 11%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 62 23% 27% 26% 24%
White (non-Hispanic) 34,306 24% 37% 28% 12%
Two or More Races 2,236 25% 37% 27% 12%

Migrant 138 25% 35% 30% 10%

English Learner 1,209 23% 36% 29% 12%

Economically Disadvantaged 27,014 25% 36% 27% 12%

Students with Disabilities 3,650 25% 34% 27% 13%



Item: MA0720168   Standard: KY.7.SP.1                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 7,551 58%

Gender   
Female 3,785 59%
Male 3,766 58%

Ethnicity   
African American 801 49%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 53%
Asian 115 61%
Hispanic or Latino 585 54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 71%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,649 60%
Two or More Races 372 55%

Migrant 24 50%

English Learner 172 38%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,396 53%

Students with Disabilities 471 51%



Item: MA0720168    Standard: KY.7.SP.1     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 7,551 11% 8% 23% 58%

Gender      
Female 3,785 11% 7% 23% 59%
Male 3,766 11% 8% 23% 58%

Ethnicity      
African American 801 15% 10% 27% 49%
American Indian or Alaska Native 15 13%  33% 53%
Asian 115 14% 3% 23% 61%
Hispanic or Latino 585 13% 8% 25% 54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 14% 7% 7% 71%
White (non-Hispanic) 5,649 11% 7% 22% 60%
Two or More Races 372 11% 11% 24% 55%

Migrant 24 13% 17% 21% 50%

English Learner 172 20% 10% 32% 38%

Economically Disadvantaged 4,396 13% 9% 25% 53%

Students with Disabilities 471 16% 9% 24% 51%




